3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-007800 2012018 | TB | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 18074709 TR RPATR FYTVS
F ECR-19-009417 16JUN2019 | TB TE
21511531 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL G | FCR-21-006664 DIJUL2021 | JWC | RK
2151153-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151153-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151153-2 G TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151153-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
—AAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 L
- - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | w 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 0797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: ELO PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL N- | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
380-4 60 [ 150- 181 INJ 110160 [ 043- 063 IN] - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
1418433 ] ] - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
XEEMM%IQN - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N | w 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL - | w w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | w w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
14115821 1411566-1 5-1411558-4 5-1411580-1 T | | | 455888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
14115822 14115582 1-1411552-1 5-1411580-2 N | : : 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
1411560-2 1411558-4 1-1411552-2 5-1411528-1 _ | | 1 1 2119740-] TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
1411960-4 14110741 271411550~ 1 >-1411528-¢ -2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 11112?8; 5*fllf;2822 7};?1;§§Ow* *wlﬁlgisng - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | w w 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 i I O B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 20
S17F NS:S mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
0 50mm? U 0047003 L 0394/- 0017 5 7 -2 | 2 | 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
0. 35mm? 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 7.6 - RN 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 197
0 22mm? 0 874/-0.03 [ 034+/- 001] 8 7 - 1 1 W W 311242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARN T NG B A R 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
L) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . ~ [T [ 2 1 [ 2] 18023-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 X 6.0 19
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : | | - [ V[ 2ire652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO o S e P R jg
AN mecomiinnes soane sanre THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T T Teoss e TR ASSENBLY SEATLANTIC 5
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | w w 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STURAGE OF APPLICATOR. T2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, |22 |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | coaise ]l ASSLMOLT, o717 60t -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 1°405888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | W W 13209282 STRIP GUIDE 24
5. THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY - | | | c168085-¢  |5tR, ST AD LAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 o
 WIRES WITH THIN WALLED (FLR) INSULATION. S L L A |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RELG M4 20
- | w w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéEaEN%PE?é§}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 1 i i 5119806 [NSERT . SHEAR 3
’ | - | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
| /NTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S N L U I 173566854 |S10P, SHEAR [ —
N - | | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | w w 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 2] 2] w 3-1333201-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | w w 240641-5 SPACER ]
- | w w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | w w 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] w 2119784-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | w w 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 ] 2] w 7-456402-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A S77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STDECZ0T — e
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?E?\YA 30DEC2011 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD S0DEC201 1 |namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T Ocsgn 5188 Feeo
el L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151153 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—=<1.0£0.5

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

! Eﬁ@%%%%ﬁﬁl ‘I’REF -

44 871£0.05

|

]

DETATL A

1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=
=cp -

s

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o CHﬁ — 225&222“ Sg ;E C‘OHQGCMVF"Z\YW710573608
— — G. BAILEY e
ATLANTIC VERSION S L o A
Cee L Applicator
40mm STROKE A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E{éﬁfg T RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T s : S DR s
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PTERTAL N e Al00779 [C=2151153
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVG
T s R R SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151153-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151153-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151153-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- | 2119082-8  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECTFICATION N - 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME FLO PIN AND SOCKET TERMINAL - ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
3.80-4.60 [.150-.181 INJ 110-1.60 [.043-.063 IN] - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 038
TERMINAL 11 18433 - |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
appLicaTionEd T 1 | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
FERMINALS PPLIEDA P e s i s o1
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
14115821 14115661 5-1411558-4 5-1411580-1 - 1 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1411582-2 1411558-2 1-1411552-1 5-1411580-2 T | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 19
11112282 11112??? ;ljllggéf gljllggig /AN- 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- - - - - - - | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1411580-2 5-1411558-2 14115601 14115761 T 1 iann SPACER CRIMPER 57
o - e i TR - | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
L =D (RIME HETOHT 2y ~ [ [ T [ 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
R -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g-ggmmg g-gg*;g-gi E.g§2+;-8211 2»2 -] 5-18022-5  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 35mm t/- +/-
- : . - : - | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
0. 2emme 0.87+/-0.03 [ .034+/- 0011 6.3 2 T2 2-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 14 53
*WARNING -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
“..| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 ; 6%&?; gﬁm;TﬁyipM4X6o ig
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T EETE SRR | 13
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - -
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PAnT | | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - W c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | 1320928-2  |5IRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
5 THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY 1 | |- 160c8-c | WASHER, PLAT, REG M4 -
" WIRES WITH THIN WALLED (FLR) INSULATION. B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
IV R | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
Zﬁl Nl - ] | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. NIEEE 1 1803005 TLOATING SHEAR . FRONT 3
N | | 3-1333201-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 240641-5 SPACER 7
N f f 6
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 2119784-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘N | | 7-456402-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 30DEC2011 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i STAKEM : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK 30DEC201 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SO0DEC201 1 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i _L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151153 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e G
HUEABDS RV SIHARZO00 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

eREF REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.84+0.05 7 @
e /‘REF
]

=

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
o
—_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR P e o 3U0EC20T oo omen
CHGK GAlLEY SODEC20T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD SO0DEC201 1 [namME ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg :
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2 151153
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



